

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0917 Version: 1 Name: Library Grant for AAMLO Education Center

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/5/2015 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 6/2/2015 **Final action:** 6/2/2015

Title: Subject: Library Grant For AAMLO Education Center

From: Oakland Public Library

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Apply For, Accept And Appropriate A Museum Grant For African American History And Culture Museums From The Institute

For Museum And Library Services In The Amount Of \$139,245.00; 2) Enter Into A Two year Professional Services Agreement With Christine A. Fogarty For An Amount Not To Exceed Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000); 3) Enter Into A One-Year Professional Services Agreement With Noah U. Landis For An Amount Not To Exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$35,000); 4) Enter Into A One-Year Professional Services Agreement With Lisa Strong For An Amount Not To Exceed Thirty Thousand (\$30,000); And Waiving The Advertising And Request For Proposal/ Qualifications (Rfp/Q) Process For The Proposed Agreements With Christine A. Fogarty, Noah U. Landis And Lisa Strong

Sponsors: Oakland Public Library

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 85637 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/2/2015	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted as Amended	Pass
5/26/2015	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
5/7/2015	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Library Grant For AAMLO Education Center

From: Oakland Public Library

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Apply For, Accept And Appropriate A Museum Grant For African American History And Culture Museums From The Institute For Museum And Library Services In The Amount Of \$139,245.00; 2) Enter Into A Two year Professional Services Agreement With Christine A. Fogarty For An Amount Not To Exceed Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000); 3) Enter Into A One-Year Professional Services Agreement With Noah U. Landis For An Amount Not To Exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$35,000); 4) Enter Into A One-Year Professional Services Agreement With Lisa Strong For An Amount Not To Exceed Thirty Thousand (\$30,000); And Waiving The Advertising And Request For Proposal/ Qualifications (Rfp/Q) Process For The Proposed Agreements With Christine A. Fogarty, Noah U. Landis And Lisa Strong